.. 980282

THIRD EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE AND
CH2M HILL, INC.
FOR ENGINEERING & SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES FOR
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROJECTS AND
STORMWATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of ;
1998, by the City of Gainesville, Florida, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as
“CITY”), and CH2M HILL, INC., (hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT have previously entered into an Agreement
dated November 13, 1995, for obtaining the professional services of the CONSULTANT for
engineering, surveying and mapping services, said Agreement being extended by First Extension
dated September 3, 1996, which expired on September 30, 1997, and a Second Extension dated
October 3, 1997, which expires on September 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT desire to extend the Agreement for the
period of October 1, 1998 through September 30, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONSULTANT will continue to provide the services described in the Agreement
dated November 13, 1995, during the period October 1, 1998 through September 30,
1999, subject to the same terms and conditions. Revised billing rates are listed on
Exhibit I attached hereto.

2. THIS EXTENSION, when executed, together with the original Agreement and the
First and Second Extensions, constitute the entire contract between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE
Title: Title:
ATTEST OR WITNESS: CH2M HILL, INC.

Title: Title:




QO

v6/18/%

Gnvrata ¥ls

11:22 CH2M HILL/WATER » 352 334 2093

EXHIBIT 1
CH2M HILL, Inc.
1999 Labor Billing Rates
Minimum Maxinum
Classification Hourly Rate Hourly Rate
Engineer 1 $55.03 $74.71
2 $63.40 $81.46
3 $69.36 $92.20
4 $79.91 $109.00
5 $92.54 $131.50
6 $111.27 $156.09
7 $118.51 $193.77
8 $145.72 $206.60
Technician 1 $39.35 $£51.75
2 $44 70 $58.50
3 $51.75 $68.30
4 $62.53 £81.00
5 $72.41 $93.18
Tech Aide $39.77 $46.66
Office $21.35 $64.26

Actual rate billed will be based on individuals working on the project.
Prepared for the City of Gainesville, Florida, Public Works Department.



